# 504622910 11/01/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4669628

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
JANINE XIN YUE ZHU			10/30/2017		
KRISTIN ANDERSON-BARRETT			10/31/2017		
CLEMENT CHUNMAN CHI			10/30/2017		
JENNIFER COOPER			10/25/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	1	L ELECTRIC COMPANY			
Street Address:	1 RIVER I	ROAD			
City:	SCHENECTADY				
State/Country:		ЯК			
Postal Code:	12345				
<b>PROPERTY NUMBERS</b>	Total. T				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type Application Number:	29	<b>Number</b> 624527			
Application Number:					
		624527			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (6 <sup>-</sup>	12)339-3061 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b>			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (6 <sup>-</sup> e sent to th provided; i	12)339-3061 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email:	ATA (6 <sup>-</sup> e sent to th provided; i RE	12)339-3061 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w EQUEST@SLWIP.COM	ria US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (6 <sup>-</sup> e sent to th provided; i RE SC	12)339-3061 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w EQUEST@SLWIP.COM CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNE	ria US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (6 <sup>-</sup> e sent to th provided; i RE SC P.0	12)339-3061 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w EQUEST@SLWIP.COM	ria US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (6 <sup>-</sup> e sent to th provided; i RE SC P.( MI	12)339-3061 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v EQUEST@SLWIP.COM CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNE O. BOX 2938	ria US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (6 <sup>-</sup> e sent to th provided; i RE SC P.( MI	12)339-3061 <b>be e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w</b> EQUEST@SLWIP.COM CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNE O. BOX 2938 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402	ria US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (6 <sup>-</sup> e sent to th provided; i RE SC P.( MI	12)339-3061 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v EQUEST@SLWIP.COM CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNE O. BOX 2938 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 4097.124US1 / 319830-1	ria US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (6 <sup>-</sup> e sent to th provided; i RE SC P.( MI	12)339-3061 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v EQUEST@SLWIP.COM CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNE O. BOX 2938 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 4097.124US1 / 319830-1 JONATHAN FERGUSON	ria US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (6 <sup>-</sup> e sent to th provided; i RE SC P.( MI	12)339-3061 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v EQUEST@SLWIP.COM CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNE O. BOX 2938 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 4097.124US1 / 319830-1 JONATHAN FERGUSON /JONATHAN FERGUSON/	ria US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=4097-124US1_AS	ATA (6 <sup>-</sup> e sent to th provided; i RE SC P.( MI JMBER:	12)339-3061 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w EQUEST@SLWIP.COM CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNE O. BOX 2938 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 4097.124US1 / 319830-1 JONATHAN FERGUSON /JONATHAN FERGUSON/ 11/01/2017 T_FILED_2017-11-01#page1.tif	ria US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=4097-124US1_AS source=4097-124US1_AS	ATA (6 <sup>-</sup> e sent to th provided; i RE SC P.0 MI JMBER: SIGNMEN	12)339-3061 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v EQUEST@SLWIP.COM CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNE O. BOX 2938 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 4097.124US1 / 319830-1 JONATHAN FERGUSON /JONATHAN FERGUSON/ 11/01/2017	ria US Mail.		

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between **General Electric Company, a New York Corporation**, and our employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

<ul> <li>Janine Xin Yue Zhu</li> </ul>	of	San Francisco, CA
Kristin Anderson-Barrett	of	Alameda, CA
Clement Chunman Chi	of	San Ramon, CA
Jennifer Cooper	of	San Ramon, CA

hereby sell and assign to Assignee, General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the U.S. design patent application currently entitled:

### DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEROF HAVING A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE WITH A TRANSITIONAL ICON

<u>X</u> executed concurrently herewith,

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENT	OP 1					
Signature		~		<u>a</u> [5.1 <sub>2</sub>		
	Janina Xin Yua Zhu		Date:	<u></u>	<u>ui</u>	
Winessed (	. <i>16</i> 10	7				
Jose	Covie 2		Oate:	10/30/	<u>6917</u>	
Printed Nam	e of witness	7				
Witnessed by		4	Date:	0/30	12017	
CIL Printed Name	Collink					
SECTION	ABELOWING TOT					
	BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIG	NING IN P	RESENCE	OF A NOTAI	in and a second s
Signature			Date:			
Jan	ine Xin Yue Zhu					
STATE OF						
COUNTY OF						
This day o						
Janine Yin V	78	before me p town as the ind	ersonally ca Ividual who	me the above	named	
set forth.	<b><u>619</u>, to me personally kr</b> te that he/she executed the	9 same of his/her	' Own free w	il for the purp	oses therein a loregoing as	signment, whe
			(Notary F	unin)		
	Seat					
		2				
					PATENT	***************************************
				REEL:	044011 FR/	AME: 0298

GE: 319830-1 US ( SLW: 4097 124US1

INVENTOR 2	
Signature	Date: 10/3//17
Kristin Anderson-Barrett	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature:	Date
Kristin Anderson-Barrett	
STATE OFss COUNTY OF	
This day ofbefore me Kristin Anderson-Barrett, to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/ set forth	e personally came the above-named e individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who her own free will for the purposes therein
	(Notary Public)

Seal

INVENTOR 3				
Statutura	Date	Jac /S	<del></del>	
Clement Chunman Chi				
Withessed by Cognature	Date	<u> 21.]30</u>	2	
Aithessed by Cignature	Oate			
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SK	SNING IN PF	ESENCE (	)F A NOTA	RY
Signature	Opte			
Clement Chunman Chi				
STATE OFSS				
This day of before m <u>Clement Chunnan Chi</u> to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he she executed the same of his set form	e personally ca e includual wh ther own free v	me the above or executed t vill for the pur	-named he foregoing poses therein	assignment, wh
	Notary	Public)		
Seef				

INVENTOR 4 Aug Ar		
Signature:	Date:	25th Oct 2017
Jennifer Cooper		
Witnessed by:Signature	Date: _	25th Oct 2017
Robin Fu		
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Aed MM	Date:	25th Oct 2017
Signature	_	
Heidi Schmidt		
Printed Name of Witness		

## SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Jennifer Cooper

STATE OF\_\_\_\_\_

ss.

This \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_before me personally came the above-named \_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_before me personally came the above-named \_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_day of \_\_

(Notary Public)

Seal

PATENT REEL: 044011 FRAME: 0301

------